

Leni Jacobson Head Coach

## St. Sebastian Swim Team

St. Sebastian Parish Center 39-60 57<sup>th</sup> Street Woodside, NY 11377

--

www.stsebastianswimteam.com



April 6, 2022
Dear Friend:
is a swimmer for the <b>CYO St. Sebastian Swim Team ("SEBS Swim Team")</b> in Woodside, New York and we have received approval from the St. Sebastian Parish to solicit sponsors to support the Team through the <b>Annual SWIMATHON</b> .
The SEBS Swim Team has made a huge difference in the children's lives. Through swimming, they have learned the power of discipline, teamwork, and setting goals. They especially enjoy the camaraderie that they have among their teammates, which is encouraged and nurtured by our dedicated volunteer coaches. Our team has proudly held the CYO A DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP TITLE for many years, for both our BOYS and GIRLS team. This reflects the swimmers' perseverance, commitment, dedication and team spirit. The swimmers, parents and coaches take pride in being a member of this wonderful SEBS Swim Team.
The Annual <b>SWIMATHON</b> is a fundraiser in which the swimmers of St. Sebastian Swim Team will be tested for their endurance and personal best. They are encouraged to swim as far as they can for 2 hourshas a set a personal goal of laps which converts to miles.
You may choose to sponsor your swimmer by pledging a set \$ amount for the whole event or pledging as little as 0.25 cents to \$1 per lap - no amount is too small. The SWIMATHON helps SEBS Swim Team pay for pool time, equipment (senior sweatshirts, championship jackets, etc.), and our annual team trip. Each child is required to raise a minimum of \$150.
The SWIMATHON will take place at the St. Sebastian Parish Center swimming pool on Sunday, April 24, 2022 from 6 AM to 10 AM.
St. Sebastian Parish is a non-profit entity. All donations are tax-deductible. Matching grants are accepted. Our swimmers and swim team very much appreciate your support.
Sincerely,
Leni Jacobson